the Gaeltacht (DAhG).

• certificates of provisional approval were issued for 21
projects, with a total value of €108,000 under the Built
heritage investment scheme.

Planning
• there has been a 30% increase in planning applications

received in 2016 compared to 2015.
• one hundred and six (106) new planning applications

were received during march 2016. Breakdown as
follows; Domestic (52), housing Developments (3);
commercial Developments (11); education (1), Retail (1),
industrial (4), Part 8 (1), other (33).

• the current applications include proposals for a